General Description
The MAX691A/MAX693A/MAX800L/MAX800M micro-
processor (μP) supervisory circuits are pin-compatible
upgrades to the MAX691, MAX693, and MAX695. They
improve performance with 30μA supply current, 200ms
typ reset active delay on power-up, and 6ns chip-enable
propagation delay. Features include write protection
of CMOS RAM or EEPROM, separate watchdog out-

only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Chip TopographyOrdering Information (continued)
WDI
CE IN
CE OUT
 VCC
 GND
WDO
 BATT ON
 LOW LINE
VOUT VBATT RESET RESET
PFI PFO
OSC SEL
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO VOUT
OSC IN
0.11"
(2.794mm)
0.07"
(1.778mm)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX691AEJE -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP
MAX691AMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP**
MAX691AMSE/PR -55°C to +125°C 16 Narrow SO**
MAX691AMSE/PR-T -55°C to +125°C 16 Narrow SO**
MAX693ACUE -0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX693ACSE -0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX693ACWE -0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX693ACPE -0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX693AC/D -0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX693AEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
MAX693AESE -40°C to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX693AEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX693AEPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX693AEJE -40°C to +85°C 16 CERDIP
MAX693AMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
MAX800LCUE -0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
MAX800LCSE -0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX800LCPE -0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX800LEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP

8 12/99 Updated Ordering Information, Pin Configuration, Absolute Maximum
Ratings, and Package Information. 1, 2, 16
9 4/02 Corrected Ordering Information. 1
10 11/05 Added lead-free information. 1, 16
11 8/08 Updated Ordering Information. 1, 16
12 9/14 No /V OPNs; removed automotive reference from Applications section;
updated Package Information table 1, 16
13 11/17 Updated Electrical Characteristics table 2
14 4/18 Updated Ordering Information table 16
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. © 2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 17
MAX691A/MAX693A/
MAX800L/MAX800M
Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX691ACPE+  MAX691ACSE+  MAX691ACWE+  MAX691AEPE+  MAX691AESE+  MAX691AEWE+
MAX693ACPE+  MAX693ACSE+  MAX693AEPE+  MAX800LCPE+  MAX800LCSE+  MAX800LCSE+T
MAX800LCUE+  MAX800LCUE+T  MAX800LEUE+  MAX800LEUE+T  MAX800MCPE+  MAX800MCSE+
MAX800MCSE+T  MAX800MCUE+  MAX800MCUE+T  MAX800MEUE+  MAX800MEUE+T  MAX691ACSE+T
MAX691ACUE+  MAX691ACUE+T  MAX691ACWE+T  MAX691AESE+T  MAX691AEUE+  MAX691AEUE+T
MAX691AEWE+T  MAX693ACSE+T  MAX693ACUE+  MAX693ACUE+T  MAX693ACWE+  MAX693ACWE+T
MAX693AESE+  MAX693AESE+T  MAX693AEUE+  MAX693AEUE+T  MAX693AEWE+  MAX693AEWE+T
MAX693AMJE  MAX691AMSE/PR-T  MAX691AMSE/PR  MAX691AEJE  MAX800LESE+  MAX691AMJE/883B
MAX693ACUE  MAX800LESE  MAX691ACUE